
C O L L I N  C O U N T Y

Engineering Department
4690 Community Ave.

Suite 200
McKinney, Texas 75071
www.col l incountytx.gov

Date:  April 5, 2021

To: Commissioners Court

From: Tracy Homfeld, PE, CFM; Assistant Director of Engineering

Subject: Request Approval of Amendment #2 to the Engineering Services Contract for Halff 
Associates, Inc. for Park Blvd from FM 2514 to SH 78 project–2007 Bond Project # 
RI07099 and 2018 Bond Project RI18004CO

The Engineering Department requests that the contract with Halff Associates, Inc. for services related to the Park Blvd. design 
be increased by $79,105.00.

The increase will provide for Additional Survey and ROW work associated with:

- 25 additional parcel descriptions and an update to the ROW strip map,

- NTMWD coordination and effort related to pipe loading evaluation required by the district,

- KCS coordination to include additional design elements required by the railroad,

- Design plan edits related to the Wylie water and sewer lines.

Halff is presently working towards a 90% plan set submittal. Right of way is ongoing.

There is $7,864 available in the RI07099-4204-750300013-809250 (consultants) account. The remaining amount will be 
covered with the approval of the following budget adjustments: These include:

1) $23,786 FROM: RI07099-4210-750300013-809283 – Appraisals TO: RI07099-4210-75030013-809250 – Consultants

2) $4,886 FROM: RI07099-4210-750300013-809682 – ROW TO: RI07099-4210-75030013-809250 – Consultants

3) $42,569 FROM: RI18004CO-4216-750300013-809682 – ROW TO: RI18004CO-4216-750300013-809250 – Consultants

Action Requested: It is requested that the Commissioners Court approve Amendment #2 to the Halff associates, Inc. 
Engineering Services Agreement in the amount of $79,105 for Park Blvd. and further authorize necessary budget 
amendments within the RI07099 and RI18004CO project codes.


